420 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 4 FEB 2000

			8 111-111 11 11 11 11
B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) O4 - 12 - 2000			U.S. Department of Cor Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10131	8441	riginal docum	ents or copies thereof
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address o	f Receiving Pa	rty(ies):
Wilhelmus RIJKERS	Name:		sloten vennootscha kte aanspralijkheid
	Internal Address:		
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	Achel-Stat	ie 97/B
3. Nature of Conveyance:	7		
⊠Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	City, State, Zip:	B-3930 H	amont-Achel, Belgiu
Execution Date: 12 October 1999	☐ Additional n	ame(s) and	address(es) attache
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new 12 October			2417
application, the execution date of the application is: 1999			
☐ Additional Nur		-1::	
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	Total Number of App Pate	ents involved:	1
Name: J. Ernest Kenney	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
Paddress. Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	⊠ Enclosed		
625 tha th ane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Alexandita, VA 22019	8. Deposit Account Nu	mber:	02-0200
		OPY OF THIS FAGE	IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOL
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
i !			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.	oing is true and corre	ct and any	attached copy is
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loveg a true copy of the original document. J. ERNEST KENNEY	oing is true and corre	ct and any	attached copy is February 4, 20

PATENT REEL: 010674 FRAME: 0417

ľ

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ((we),Wilhelmus Cornelis Henricus Maria RIJKERS
whose post office addressess appears) below, necessalter reterred to as ASSIGNOR, nave invented certain new and useful improvements in "Vibrating device for processing a floor layer and method for the construction of such device".
or which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed or, Serial No. ; and
for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on and.
the United States of America was filed on 28 July 1998; and,
WHEREAS, B-MAC, besloten vennootschap met beperkte aanspra-, whose post
office address is Achel-Statie 97/B. lijkheid.
B-3930 HAMONT-ACHEL (Belgium).
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, I (we). ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and upolication throughout the United States of America and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation—in-part and reissue of said application. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in application with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in espect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to application to SSIGNOR of Satents and Trademarks to
issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof: and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
Wilhelmus Cornelis Henricus Maria RIJKERS. Assignor Name Broes einderdijk 19. Date Noorpolt
Broes einderdijk 19. Lunten steen weg 416 Neerpelt Street B-3910 NEERPELT. 3920 Lommel Wherey Signed

Belgium. State (Zip) or Country

RECORDED: 02/04/2000

PATENT REEL: 010674 FRAME: 0418